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1ST FLOOR POWER PLAN-A

 1/4" = 1'-0"
2

FRONT DESK

E-201A-KEYNOTES
# TEXT
1 HOUSE PHONE ONLY W/AUTOMATIC DIAL TO FRONT DESK.

2 CARD READERS INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURERS INSTRUCTIONS. PROVIDE ELECTRICAL CONNECTION TO CARD READERS  TYPICAL FOR ALL
FLOOR

3 PROVIDE TWO-WAY COMMUNICATION SYSTEM AT ELEVATOR LANDING ON EACH ACCESSIBLE FLOOR THAT IS ONE OR MORE STORIES ABOVE OR
BELOW THE STORY OF EXIT DISCHARGE. COMPLY WITH IBC SECTIONS 1009.8.1 AND 1009.8.2 . AS PER IBC SECTION 1009.08.1 TWO-WAY
COMMUNICATION SYSTEM SHALL PROVIDE COMMUNICATION BETWEEN EACH REQUIRED LOCATION AND THE FIRE COMMAND CENTER OR A
CENTRAL CONTROL POINT LOCATION APPROVED BY THE FIRE DEPARTMENT WHERE THE CENTRAL CONTROL POINT IS NOT CONSTANTLY ATTEND  A
TWO-WAY COMMUNICATION SYSTEM SHALL HAVE A TIMED AUTOMATIC TELEPHONE DIAL OUT CAPABILITY TO A MONITORING LOCATION OR 911. THE
TWO-WAY COMMUNICATION SYSTEM SHALL INCLUDE BOTH AUDIBLE AND VISIBLE SIGNALS.AS PER IBC SECTION 1009.8.2 DIRECTION FOR THE USE
OF TWO-WAY COMMUNICATION SYSTEM INSTRUCTION FOR SUMMONING ASSISTANCE VIA THE TWO-WAY COMMUNICATION SYSTEM AND WRITTEN
IDENTIFICATION OF THE LOCATION SHALL BE POSTED ADJACENT TO THE TWO-WAY COMMUNICATION SYSTEM.CONTRACTOR SHALL ALSO VERIFY
TWO WAY COMMUNICATION AS PER IBC SECTION 3008.6.6.

4 WIRELESS ACCESS POINT ABOVE CEILING IN ACCESSIBLE LOCATION SITE SURVEY SHALL BE COMPLETED BY THE TECHNOLOGY CONTRACTOR TO
DETERMINE BEST LOCATION FOR EACH ZONE. PREFERRED LOCATION IN GUESTROOM IS IN GUEST CLOSET.

5 FIRE DEPARTMENT LOCK BOX. PROVIDE CONNECTION TO FIRE ALARM SYSTEM FOR MONITORING. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE EXACT
LOCATION AND MOUNTING HEIGHT WITH LOCAL REQUIREMENTS.

6 RECPTACLES ARE IN FLOOR. CONTRACTOR NEEDS TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE PROTECTION FOR THE SAME."TYPICAL FOR ALL FLOOR MOUNTED
BOXES.

7 MAGNETIC DOOR-HOLD TIED TO THE BUILDING FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL, PROVIDE ELECTRICAL CONNECTION TO MAGNETIC DOOR-HOLD.
TYPICAL TO ALL FLOOR.

8 PANTRY ANDFOOD PREP. AREA RECEPTACLE LAYOUT REFER TO THE ENLARGED SHEET E-206.

9 CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH MILLWORK VENDOR AND CONFIRM LATEST DESK SYSTEM STANDARDS PRIOR TO  LOCATING PHONE, DATA
& POWER. LOCATE PHONE/DATA  AND POWER ABOVE COUNTER FOR WORKSTATIONS, RECEPTACLES.

10 FIRE VENDOR SHALL PROVIDE RADIO RESPONDER OF APPROVED RADIO COVERAGE FOR EMERGENCY RESPONDERS WITHIN THE BUILDING BASED
UPON THE EXISTING COVERAGE LEVELS OF THE PUBLIC SAFETY COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS OF THE JURISDICTION AT THE EXTERIOR OF THE
BUILDING.

11 ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CO-ORDINATE ELECTRICAL ROOM SIZE AND PHYSICAL VERIFY AND MAINTAIN CLEARENCE AS PER NEC ARTICLE
110.26   BEFORE PRIOR TO PANEL CONSTRUCTION

12 CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE JUNCTION BOX FOR SPLIT UNIT CONNECTION BEING FED BY ITS RESPECTIVE OUTDOOR UNIT.  CONTRACTOR TO
COORDINATE WITH MECHANICAL VENDOR ON SITE AND PROVIDE NECESSARY ARRANGEMENTS.

13 GUEST ROOM PANEL BOARD SHALL BE FLUSH MOUNTED ON WALL AND MAINTAIN MIN. 2HR FIRE REISTANCE RATING OF THE WALL.
CONTRACTOR SHALL REFER DETAIL 1 ON SHEET E-104. CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN MIN CLEAR SPACE REQUIRED AS PER NEC  ARTICLE
110.26.

14 PROVIDE CONDUIT FOR UPPER FLOOR  AND ROOF ANTENNA. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH LV VENDOR FOR QTY  SIZE AND LOCATION .

15 FIRE/SMOKE DAMPER CONNECT TO FIRE ALARM SYSTEM. SEE MECHANICAL DWG FOR LOCATION AND REQUIREMENT. PROVIDE ELECTRICAL
CONNECTION TO SMOKE/FIRE DAMPER FROM MP2: 25 TYPICAL FOR ALL FLOOR.

16 CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE HARD WIRE CONNECTION TO STAIR CUH UNIT. CONTRACTOR SHALL CO-ORDINATE WITH MECHANICAL VENDOR AND
PROVIDE CONENCTION ACCORDINGLY.

17 EXHAUST FANS ARE CONNECTED THROUGH HARD WIRE CONNECTION.PROVIDE HARD WIRE CONNECTION TO EXHAUST FAN CONTRACTOR SHALL
CO-ORDINATE WITH MECHANICAL VENDOR FOR EXACT LOCATION AND REQUIRMENT.

18 CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE CAT6 CABLE AND COAXIAL CABLE FOR ALL TV OUTLETS IN THE BUILDING.

19 CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE IG TYPE OUTLET FOR LV EQUIPMENTS CONNECTION FOR SHOW OR SHOW IG TYPE RECEPTACLE.
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E4

E4

E4
E4

Aniket
Sticky Note
Power connection not provided for wireless access points. (Typ.)

Aniket
Sticky Note
Instead of fused disconnect switch non fused disconnects can be provided for equipments fed from circuit breaker inside panelboard,also provide standard disconnect sizes for equipments.

Aniket
Sticky Note
Coordinate breaker size of AHU-1. It shall be 45A per mechanical schedule.

Aniket
Sticky Note
Incorrect breaker size provided for AHU-7, AHU-3, CCU-1 & CCU-2 . Provide 30A/2P per mechanical schedule.

Aniket
Sticky Note
Power connection not provided for Motorized dampers.



C
R

HP

CR

C
R

HP
RF

WAP WAP WAP WAP WAP

J

J

C
R

C
R

CRCR

H
P

A

A

B B

C C

D D

C/L C/L

E E

G
G

J J

H H

19

19

20

20

21

21

22

22

23

23

24

24

25

25

26

26

27

27

29

29

31

31

32

32

F

F

18

18

33

33

30

30

28

28

FITNESS
CENTER

195 KING
STUDIO

SUITE 'A'
132

KING
STUDIO

SUITE 'A'
134

DOUBLE
QUEEN
SUITE

136

RIS ACC.
DOUBLE
QUEEN
SUITE

138
LINEN

STORAGE
196

STAIR#1
139

DOUBLE
QUEEN
SUITE

137

DOUBLE
QUEEN
SUITE

135

KING
STUDIO

SUITE 'A'
133

KING
STUDIO

SUITE 'A'
131

KING
STUDIO

SUITE 'A'
129

KING
STUDIO

SUITE 'A'
127

MECH.
186

BREAK
ROOM

185

DRYERS
181

LINEN
CHUTE

180

LAUNDRY
182

VESTIBULE
190

POOL
STORAGE

192

UNISEX
POOL

TOILET
193

POOL
EQUIPMENT

194

INDOOR
POOL

191

LINEN
STORAGE

184

EMPLOYEE
TOILET

183

E-208
2

E-206

3

PNL'PP'

E-206
1

PNL'LP'

PNL SP

E-206
2

K K

A.1

A.1

GFCIGFCIGFCI

GFCI

GFCI
GFCI

GFCI

GFCI

GFCI
GFCI

GFCI

GFCI

WP/GFCI WP/GFCI

WP/GFCI

WP/GFCI

WP/GFCI

WP/GFCI

1 1

1

1

2

2

2

3 3

3

3 3

4

HP

HP

GFCI

GFCI

GFCI

JN. BOX FOR 
ADA LIFT

HP 1

HPA 33 HPA 34

HPA 35

HPA 36

HPA 39

HPA 38

HPA 37

HPA 40

HPA 41

HPA 42

HPA 43

WP/GFCI
HPA 44

PNL'C'

PNL'C'
PNL'A'

PNL'A'

PNL'A' PNL'A' PNL'A'
PNL'A'

PNL'C'PNL'C'

MP1 9,11
AHU-4

30/2P

MP1 10,12,14
25/3P

CU-4 CU-5

MP1 24,26 MP1 27,29,31
35/2P 30/3P
CU-4 CU-5

DHU
110/3P

MP2 1,3,5

HPA 43

MP2 2,4,6
15/3P
ACCU

MP2 12,14
25/2P
CUH

SP 1

SP 2

SP 3

SP 4

GFCI

GFCI

SP 5

SP 6

SP 7

CUH1GB 1,3 1GB 5,7

1GB 6,8

1GB 9,11

1GB 10,12

1GB 13,15

1GB 14,16

1GB 17,19 1GB 18,20

EF-2

EF-2

EF-10

EF-3

POOL HEATER 

EF-2

EF-6

EF-2

EF-11-B
EF-11

MP2 17,19,21
60/3P
POOL HEATER 

UH

MP2 22,24,26
30/3P
UH

MP2:15

MP2:15

MP2:15

MP2:15

MP2:15

EF-7MP2:15

MP2: 27

MP2: 27

MP2: 28

MP2: 28

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

1

HP

2

22

2

WP/GFCI

HPA 43

1GB 2,4

6

EF-13
MP2:29

GFCI

NEMA 3R RATED 

AHU-5

AHU-5

1

PART B

 1/8" = 1'-0"
1

1ST FLOOR POWER PLAN-B

201B- KEY NOTES
# Text
1 HOUSE PHONE ONLY W/AUTOMATIC DIAL TO FRONT DESK.

2 CARD READERS INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURERS INSTRUCTIONS. PROVIDE ELECTRICAL
CONNECTION TO CARD READERS  TYPICAL FOR ALL FLOOR

3 WIRELESS ACCESS POINT ABOVE CEILING IN ACCESSIBLE LOCATION SITE SURVAY SHALL BE
COMPLETED BY THE TECHNOLOGY CONTRACTOR TO DETERMINE
BEST LOCATION FOR EACH ZONE. PREFERRED LOCATION IN GUESTROOM IS IN GUEST CLOSET.

4 CONTRACTOR SHALL CO-ORDINATE WITH POOL VENDR FOR POOL EQUIPENT DETAIL AND FINAL
LOAD SCHEDULE.

5 EXHAUST FANS ARE CONNECTED THROUGH HARD WIRE CONNECTION.PROVIDE HARD WIRE
CONNECTION TO EXHAUST FAN CONTRACTOR SHALL CO-ORDINATE WITH MECHANICAL VENDOR
FOR EXACT LOCATION AND REQUIRMENT.

6 GUEST ROOM PANEL BOARD SHALL BE FLUSH MOUNTED ON WALL AND MAINTAIN MIN. 2HR FIRE
REISTANCE RATING OF THE WALL. CONTRACTOR SHALL REFER DETAIL 1 ON SHEET E-104.
CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN MIN CLEAR SPACE REQUIRED AS PER NEC  ARTICLE
110.26.

E2

E4

E4

E4

E4

E4

Aniket
Sticky Note
Power connection not provided for wireless access points. (Typ.)

Aniket
Sticky Note
Coordinate heating requirement for laundry room with Mechanical.

Aniket
Sticky Note
Power connection not provided for Motorized dampers.

Aniket
Sticky Note
Instead of fused disconnect switch non fused disconnects can be provided for equipments fed from circuit breaker inside panelboard,also provide standard disconnect sizes for equipments.

Aniket
Sticky Note
Provide weatherproof disconnect switch for units CU-4, CU-5 & ACCU 

Aniket
Sticky Note
Power connection is missing for EF-6 in Linen storage(196). Coordinate with mechanical for power requirements.



WAP WAP

WAPWAP WAP WAP WAP

T
W

C

H
P

HP

RF

RF

CR

CR

J

A

A

B B

C C

D D

C/L C/L

E E

2

2

G
G

17

17

J J

H H

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

8

8

10

10

12

12

14

14

15

15

F

F

1

1

16

16

18

18

7

7

9

9

11

11

13

13

GUEST
LAUNDRY

297

KING
STUDIO

SUITE 'A'
202

KING
STUDIO

SUITE 'A'
204

KING
STUDIO

SUITE 'A'
206

ACC. KING
SUITE

208

RIS ACC.
KING SUITE

210

KING
STUDIO

SUITE 'A'
218

ELEC./
TELE.

274

KING
STUDIO

SUITE 'A'
215

DOUBLE
QUEEN
SUITE

213

DOUBLE
QUEEN
SUITE

211

KING SUITE
209

KING SUITE
CONNECTING

207

KING
STUDIO

SUITE 'A'
CONNECTING

205

KING
STUDIO

SUITE 'A'
203

KING
STUDIO

SUITE 'A'
201

STAIR#3
241

STAIR#2
240

ELEVATOR
LOBBY

275

ELEV
#2
98

ELEV
#1
99

PNL'2GA'
PNL'2GB'

E-207
4

E-208

1

K K

A.1 A.1

1

2 2 2 2

2

22

3

GFCI

GFCI

GFCI

STACK
DRYER

WASHER

WASHER

HPB 1

HPB 2

STORE
298

HPB 3

HPB 4

HPB 6

HPB 5 HPB 7

PNL 'C' PNL 'C'

PNL 'B'PNL 'B'

PNL 'B'
PNL 'B'

PNL 'A'PNL 'A'PNL 'A'

PNL 'A' PNL 'A'
PNL 'A'

PNL 'A'

PNL 'A'

MP1 13,15,17
25/3P

AHU-6

AHU-6

2GA 1,3 2GA 5,7

2GA 6,8

2GA 9,11

2GA 10,12

2GA 13,15

2GA 14,16

2GA 17,19

2GA 18,20

2GA 21,23

2GA 22,24

2GA 25,27 2GA 26,28

2GA 2,4

EF-6

MP1: 54

5 5 5
5 5 5 5

5

555555

4

DS-3

15.1

15.1

LP 27

LP 26

HPB 8

GFCI

6

20/1P

LP 50

LP 49
WASHER

ADA WASHER

LP 29
LP 31

LP 30
LP 28

L10

L11

L11

L11

L13

L13

1

PART A

 1/8" = 1'-0"
1

2ND FLOOR  POWER PLAN-A

202A - KEY NOTES
# Text
1 HOUSE PHONE ONLY W/AUTOMATIC DIAL TO FRONT DESK.

2 WIRELESS ACCESS POINT ABOVE CEILING IN ACCESSIBLE LOCATION SITE SURVAY SHALL BE COMPLETED BY THE
TECHNOLOGY CONTRACTOR TO DETERMINE BEST LOCATION FOR EACH ZONE. PREFERRED LOCATION IN
GUESTROOM IS IN GUEST CLOSET.

3 PROVIDE TWO WAY COMMUNICATION SYSTEM AT ELEVATOR LANDING ON EACH ACCESSIBLE FLOOR THAT IS ONE
OR MORE STORIES ABOVE OR BELOW THE STORY OF EXIT DISCHARGE . COMPLY WITH IBC SECTION 1009.8.1 AND
1009.8.2. AS PER IBC SECTION 1009.08.1 TWO WAY COMMUNICATION SYSTEM SHALL PROVIDE COMMUNICATION
BETWEEN EACH REQUIRED LOCATION AND THE FIRE COMMAND CENTER OR A INTERAL CONTROL POINT LOCATION
APPROVED BY THE FIRE DEPARTMENT. WHERE THE CENTRAL CONTROL POINT IS NOT CONSTANTLY ATTENDED A
TWO WAY COMMUNICATION SYSTEM SHALL HAVE A TIMED AUTOMATIC TELEPHONE DIAL OUT CAPABILITY TO A
MONITORING LOCATION OR 911. THE TWO WAY COMMUNICATION SYSTEM SHALL INCLUDE BOTH AUDIBLE AND
VISIBLE SIGNALS. AS PER IBC SECTION 1009.8.2 DIRECTION FOR THE USE OF TWO WAY COMMUNICATION SYSTEM
INSTRUCTION FOR SUMMONING ASSISTANCE VIA THE TWO WAY COMMUNICATION SYSTEM AND WRITTEN
IDENTIFICATION OF THE LOCATION SHALL BE POSTED ADJACENT TO THE TWO WAY COMMUNICATION SYSTEM.
CONTRACTOR SHALL ALSO VERIFY TWO WAY COMMUNICATION AS PER IBC SECTION 3008.6.6.

4 EXHAUST FANS ARE CONNECTED THROUGH HARD WIRE CONNECTION.PROVIDE HARD WIRE CONNECTION TO
EXHAUST FAN CONTRACTOR SHALL CO-ORDINATE WITH MECHANICAL VENDOR FOR EXACT LOCATION AND
REQUIRMENT.

5 GUEST ROOM PANEL BOARD SHALL BE FLUSH MOUNTED ON WALL AND MAINTAIN MIN. 2HR FIRE REISTANCE RATING
OF THE WALL. CONTRACTOR SHALL REFER DETAIL 1 ON SHEET E-104. CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN MIN CLEAR
SPACE REQUIRED AS PER NEC  ARTICLE 110.26.

6 CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE CONVENIENCE OUTLETS WITH GFCI PROTECTION AS PER NEC
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E2

E2

E4

Aniket
Sticky Note
Power connection not provided for wireless access points. (Typ.)
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2ND FLOOR  POWER PLAN-B



1
3D ELECTRICAL ROOM

2
3D FITNESS AREA

3
3D FOOD PREPARATION AREA

4
3D PANTRY AREA



1
3D LAUNDRY AREA

2
3D MECHANICAL ROOM

3
3D MEETING ROOM NOT IN USE


